 4MB, 8MB (x32)
SDRAM DIMMs
SYNCHRONOUS
DRAM MODULE
09005aef80948ad4
SD2_4C1_2x32UDG_A.fm - Rev. A 2/03 EN 1
MT2LSDT132U - 4MB
MT4LSDT232UD - 8MB

100 MHz (10ns) / CL = 2 -10
Table 2: Part Numbers
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SYSTEM BUS
SPEED
MT2LSDT132UG-8_ 1 Meg x32 125 MHz
MT2LSDT132UY-8_ 1 Meg x32 125 MHz
MT2LSDT132UG-10_ 1 Meg x32 100 MHz
MT2LSDT132UY-10_ 1 Meg x32 100 MHz
MT4LSDT232UDG-8_ 2 Meg x32 125 MHz
MT4LSDT232UDY-8_ 2 Meg x32 125 MHz
MT4LSDT232UDG-10_ 2 Meg x32 100 MHz
MT4LSDT232UDY-10_ 2 Meg x32 100 MHz
Table 3: Address Table
MODULE DENSITY 4MB 8MB
Refresh Count 2K or 4K 2K or 4K
Device Banks 2 (BA0) 2 (BA0)
Device Configuration 1 Meg x 16 1 Meg x 16
Device Row Addressing 2K (A0 - A10) 2K (A0 - A10)
Device Column Addressing 256 (A0 - A7) 256 (A0 - A7)
Module Ranks 1 (S0#, S2#) 2 (S0#, S2#; S1#, S3#)
Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2003, Micron Technology Inc.
 4MB, 8MB (x32)
SDRAM DIMMs
Figure 2:  Pin Locations (100-Pin DIMM)
Table 4: Pin Assignment Front
(100-Pin DIMM)
PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL
1 Vss 13 A0 26 Vss 38 DQ16
2 DQ0 14 A2 27 CKE0 39 DQ17
3 DQ1 15 A4 28 WE# 40 DQ18
4 DQ2 16 A6 29 S0# 41 DQ19
5 DQ3 17 A8 30 S2# 42 VDD
6 VDD 18 A10 31 VDD 43 DQ20
7 DQ4 19 NC 32 NC 44 DQ21
8 DQ5 20 NC 33 NC 45 DQ22
9 DQ6 21 VDD 34 NC 46 DQ23
10 DQ7 22 NC 35 NC 47 Vss
11 DQMB0 23 RFU 36 Vss 48 SDA
12 Vss 24 RFU 37 DQMB2 49 SCL
25 CK0 50 VDD
Table 5: Pin Assignment Back
(100-Pin DIMM)
PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL
51 Vss 63 A1 76 Vss 88 DQ24
52 DQ8 64 A3 77 CKE1 89 DQ25
53 DQ9 65 A5 78 NC 90 DQ26
54 DQ10 66 A7 79 S1# 91 DQ27
55 DQ11 67 A9 80 S3# 92 VDD
56 VDD 68 BA0 81 VDD 93 DQ28
57 DQ12 69 NC 82 NC 94 DQ29
58 DQ13 70 NC 83 NC 95 DQ30
59 DQ14 71 VDD 84 NC 96 DQ31
60 DQ15 72 RAS# 85 NC 97 Vss
61 DQMB1 73 CAS# 86 Vss 98 SA0
62 Vss 74 RFU 87 DQMB3 99 SA1
75 CK1 100 SA2
PIN 50PIN 23PIN 1
PIN100 PIN 51PIN 73
Front View
Back View
 Indicates a VDD pin  Indicates a VSS pin
(Not populated for the 4MB module)
U1 U2
U3U4
U5
09005aef80948ad4 Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD2_4C1_2x32UDG_A.fm - Rev. A 2/03 EN 2 ©2003, Micron Technology Inc.
 4MB, 8MB (x32)
SDRAM DIMMs